
AlMucatter Fanning, Saturday, Hay 9,1992

S.W. Virginia Livestock
WyUwvHlc, VA

May 5,1992
SLAUGHTER HOGS 17 HEAD - NO

TRENDS REPORTED. BARROWS
AND GILTS US 1-3 200-250 LBS 37.50
US 2-4 250-300 LBS 35.75 SOWS US
1-3 500 LBS A OVER 30.00-32.75
BOARS 23.50

SLAUGHTER CATTLE 68 HEAD -

NO TRENDS REPORTED.
SLAUGHTER COWS 55HEAD CUT-

TER A BNG.UT. 1-3 42.00-48.50
BRKG.UT. A COMM. 2-4 43.00-50.50
CANNBR A LOW CUTTER 1-2
38.00-44.00

SLAUGHTER BULLS 13 HEAD 1-2
900-1300 LBS 51.75-57.75 1-2
1300-1600 LBS 54.25-61.00 1-2 1600

LBS & OVER 59.00-69.25
LAMBS TOTALRECEIPTS 63 HEAD

- NO TRENDSREPORTED. SLAUGH-
TER LAMBS 26 HEAD SPRING
CHOICE ANDPRIME 95-125 LBS 70.75
CHOICE 85-125 LBS 65.00 FEEDER
LAMBS 37 HEAD CHOICE AND FAN-
CY 70-85 LBS 69.50 CHOICE AND
FANCY 51 LBS 68.50 EWES AND
RAMS 44 HEAD SLAUGHTER EWES
ALL GRADES 15.00-18.00 SLAUGH-
TER RAMS ALL GRADES 17.25 11
HEAD GOATS $40.00-100.00 MOSTLY
$50.00-74.00 PER HEAD.

FEEDER CATTLE 330 HEAD - NO
TRENDS REPORTED. STEERS;
MEDIUM 1 LARGE 1 SMALL 1
MED.&LARGE 2 200-300 88.00-91.00

85.00-90.00 300-400 85.00-93.00
90.00- 80.00-85.00 84.00-89.00
400-SOO 84.00-92.00 88.00-96.00
77.00- 83.00-90.00 500-600
83.00- 91.50 74.00-78.00
76.00- 600-700 76.00-79.00 ~

69.00- 700-800 71.00
HOLSTEIN STEERS; MED.&LARGE
1-2 300-500 LBS 75.00-85.00; 500-700

LBS 75.00 700-900 LBS 56.00-62.50
HEIFERS; MEDIUM 1 LARGE 1

SMALL 1 MED.&LARGE 2 200-300
82.00- - 300-400 80.00-85.00
80.00- 72.00-76.00 75.00-81.00
400-500 78.00-84.00 79.00-86.00
68.00- 73.0C-80.00 500-600
74.00- 67.00-70.00 69.00-73.00
600-700 68.00-72.00 65.00-70.00
700-80062.00 -FEEDER BULLS;
MEDIUM 1 MED.&LARGE 2 300-400
LBS 85.00-90.00 80.00-86.00 400-500
LBS 75.00-79.00 500-600 LBS

72.00-76.00 600-700LBS 65.00-72.00
COWS WITH CALVES AT SIDE 3
PAIR; M-2, FEW S-l, 5-10 YRS OLD
875-950 LBS WITH CALVES 95-200
LBS $470.00-580.00 PER PAIR. BABY
CALVES RETURNED TO FARMS 17
HEAD NEWBORN TO 4 WK OLD
$90.00-180.00 MOSTLY $95.00-145.00
PER HEAD.

Westminster Livestock
HiftHtow, Md.

May 5, 1992
Report auppHad by auction

SLAUGHTER COWS: STEADY
PRICES. UTTUTY 48.00-51.00; HIGH
DRESSING TO 53.50; CANNERS
43.00-48.00; SHELLY 43.00 DOWN.

BULLS: YO#l 1100-1400 LBS.
62.00-64.00; YG«2 55.00-60.00.

FED STEERS: FEW OFFERED. I
CHOICE 1350 LBS. 72.00; SELECT
66.00-70.00; SELECT HOLSTEIN
59.0062.00.

FED HEIFERS: HIGH CHOICE
900-1200 LBS. 69.00-71.00; LOW
CHOICE 64.00-69.00; SELECT
60.0064.00.

VEAL CALVES: CHOICE 180350
LBS. 89.00101.00; GOOD 80.0095.00;
CULLS7S-100LBS. 65.0080.00;WEAK/
ROUGH 60.00 DOWN.

FARM CALVES: HOLSTEIN BULLS
#1 90-120 LBS. 155.00-177.00; #2 80-110
LBS. 95.00-145.00;HOLSTEIN HEIFERS
«1 85-120LBS. 140.00-167.00; #2 80-110
LBS. 90.00-135.00; BEEFXBULLS AND
HEIFERS 115.00-145.00.

BUTCHER HOGS: 110 HEAD.
USVI&2 220-255 LBS. 4425; #l*3
215-260LBS. 42.0043.50; 265-275LBS.
TO 39.50; «2&3 220-260 LBS.
40.004100.

SOWS: 30 HEAD.«1&3 300500LBS.
310035.00; *2&3 29.0031.00; «1&3
500750 LBS. 35.003725.

BOARS: 9 HEAD. 400700 LBS.
25.0027.00; FAT 23.0025.00.

STOCK CATTLE: 220 HEAD.
STEERS 300500 LBS. 78.0092.00;
500600LBS. 73.0090.00; 600700 LBS.
73.0080.00; 700800 LBS. 68.0075.00;
8001050 LBS. 61.0069.00.

HEIFERS: 300500 LBS. 71.0085.00;
500600LBS. 65.0078.00; 600800LBS.
61.0070.00.

BULLS: 300500 LBS. 75.0091.00;
500700LBS. 69.0077.00; 700900LBS.
55.0060.00.

LAMBS; 65 HEAD. 90-120 LBS. FEW
TO 82.50; 70-90 LBS. 74.00-80.00; 50-70
LBS. 74.00-84.00; 2S-S0 LBS.
75.00-87.00

SHEEP; 35 HEAD20.00-33.00;OVER
200 LBS. 13.00-2000.

GOATS: LARGE 60.00-70.00;
MEDIUM 35.00-55.00; SMALL
14.00-30.0 a

PIGS AND SHOATS: 170 HEAD.
PRICES HIGHER. BY THE HEAD20-40
LBS. 12.00-20.00; 40-60 LBS.
25.00-35.00; 60-90 LBS. 26.00-36.00, BY
THE FOUND, 100-120LBS. 37.00-42.00,
190 LBS. TO 35.50

STOCK BOARS: 215-250 LBS.
33.00-37.00 300-350 LBS. 29.00-35.00

Grantsville
Livestock

Crantayllle, Maryland
Sat, May 2, 1992

HOGS: TOP BARROWS & GILTS
40.50- HEAVY BUTCHER
35.00- LIGHT BUTCHER
36.50- BUTCHER SOWS
30.50- FEEDER SHOATS
18.00-

VEAL: GOOD 95.00-200.00; STAN-
DARD 80.00-85.00; UTILITY
50.00-70.00, BULL CALVES
liaOO-167.50.

SHEEP A LAMBS; CHOICE
75.00- GOOD 65.00-70.00; UTILI-
TY 50.00-60.00; SLAUGHTER EWES
18.00-

GOATS: 25.0065.00.
SLAUGHTER CATTLE: STEERS.GOOD,* 65.00-73.50, STANDARD

60.0062.50; UTTUTY 55.00-58.00.
HEIFERS: GOOD 60.0065.50; STAN-

DARD 52.50-58.00; UTILITY
48.0050.00.

COWS; FEW TO 56.50; COMMER-
CIAL45.0051.50; UT1L1TY41.5048.00;
CANKER A CUTTER 4OOODOWN.

BULLS: COMM. A GOOD
58.0067.00; CUTTER AND UTTUTY
50.0055.00.

STOCK-FEEDER CATTLE: GOOD
70.0085.00; MEDIUM 55.0065.00.

STEER CALVES: GOOD
75.00105.00; MEDIUM 60.0065.00.

HEIFER CALVES; GOOD
65.0085.00; MEDIUM 50.0060.00.

EGGS: LARGE .35-50, MEDIUM
50.35.

SPRING FEEDERCALFSALE MAY9
IN CONJUNCTION WITH REGULAR
SALE.

Four States
Livestock

Hagentowa, Md.
May 6, 1992

Report mppi!ad by Aaction
SLAUGHTER COWS: 94 HEAD,

ACTIVE BEDDING! UTILITY
47.00-51.00; HIGH DRESSING TO54.0a
1 AT 55.75; CANNERS 44.00-48.0a

SHELLY 43.00 DOWN.
BULLS; YG#I 62.00-64.50.
FED STEERS: 1.00 HIGHER. HIGH

CHOICE TO PRIME 1200-1500 LBS.
73.00- FEW 76.00-77.75; LOW
CHOICE 69.00-72.00; SELECT
64.00- SELECT HOLSTEINS TO
62.00

FED HEIFERS: CHOICE 3-4
1000-1300 LBS. 64.00-69.00; LOW

CHOICE 900-10S0 LBS. 64.00-68.0 a
VEAL CALVES: CHOICE 150-300

LBS. 85.00-98.00; GOOD 75.00-Ss.oa
CULLS 80-110 LBS. 8000-90.00; 50-80
LBS. 7aoo-80.0a WEAK/ROUCH 65.00
DOWN.

FARM CALVES: HOLSTEIN BULLS
5.00 HIGHER. «1 85-120 LBS.
155.00- «2 110.00-150.00 HOLS-
TEIN HEIFERS «1 90-120 LBS.
140.00- 160.00#2110.00-140.00 BEBFX
BULLS TO 152.00.

BUTCHER HOGS: US4IA3 215-260
LBS. FEW TO 42.50; «2A3 TO 4150;
FEW 270290 LBS. 39.004050.

SOWS: 2.004.00 HIGHER. 300600
LBS. «IA2 35.00-38.00; «lA3
32.0035.00.

BOARS: 28503055.
STOCK CATTLE: 303 HEAD.

STEERS 300500 LBS. 80.0093.00;
500700LBS. 73.0087.00; 700900 LBS.
67.0075.00; 9001000 LBS. 65.0072.00.

HEIFERS: 300500 LBS. 72.0082.00;
500700LBS. 65.0076.00; 700900 LBS.
57.0064.00.

BULLS: 300500 LBS. 80.0097.00;
500700 LBS. 65.0075.00; 700900 LBS.
62.007Z00; 2 PUREBRED LIMOUSIN
1000 LBS. AT 800.00 AND 1400.00;

HEREFORD X 820 LBS. 64.00; ANGUS
1100 LBS. AT 56.00.

DAIRY REPLACEMENTS: FEW
SPRINGERS 785.00935.00; HOLSTEIN
BULLS 500.00675.00 HEAD; 9001000
LBS. 55.005850.

LAMBS: CHOICE 115LBS. TO 75.00;
35-90 LBS. 73.0078.00.

SHEEP: 19.0025.00
GOATS: LARGE 1 AT 61.00;

MEDIUM 40.00-59.00; SMALL
20.0030.00.

PIGS AND SHOATS: PRICES HIGH-
ER. BY THE HEAD 20-40 LBS
11.00-26.00;4040LBS. 24.00-36.00; BYTHE POUND, FEW 190 LBS. TO 36.2S

STOCK BOARS: 200 LBS. TO 3100
TO SELL NEXT WED.. MAY 13; 1REG. DORSET RAM 2 YRS. OLD. 1

LAMANCHA MILK GOAT. JUST
FRESH.

NEXT SPECIAL DAIRY CATTLE
CONSIGNMENT SALE WED.. MAY 20

NEXT STATEGRADED FEEDERPIG
SALE AT WEST. WILL BE FRI., MAY
IS. 1:30 P.M.

Friend’s
Stockyard Inc.
AccMcnt, Md. 21520

May 4, 1992
STOCK BULLS AND STEERS

(200-500 LBS.) 75.00-93.50.
STOCK HEIFERS 57.00-BZSO.
SLAUGHTER STEERS GOOD TO

CHOICE 72.00-75.50; MEDIUM TO
GOOD 65.00-71.75; HEAVY CHOICE
OVER 1450 LBS. 65.00-71.00.

HOLSTEIN STEERS HEAVY
59.00-67.00; LIGHT 48.00-56.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS GOOD TO
CHOICE 69.00-73.40; MEDIUM TO
GOOD 60.50-68.50.

BULLS HEAVY 60.00-66.75; LIGHT
50.00-59.00.

COWS FEW HIGH DRESSING
48.00- UTILITY HOLSTEIN
44.00- CANNERS 43.00-48.00,
COMMERCIAL TO GOOD 42.00-45.50,
CULL COWS 40.00 AND DOWN.

VEALS GOOD TO CHOICE
85.00- MEDIUM TO GOOD
68.00-

808 CALVES 60.00 AND DOWN.
HOLSTEIN BULL CALVES.RETURN

TO FARM (90-120 LBS.) 125.00-174.00.
HOLSTEIN HEIFER CALVES.

RETURN TO FARM (100-120 LBS.)
160.00-200.00.

BEEF CROSS CALVES: UP TO
180.00.

HOGS: TOP QUALITY 43.50-45.50,
HEAVY 42.50-43.60. LIGHT
35.00-38.50.

SOWS 26.00-33.00.
MALE HOGS: 23.00-31.25.
LAMBS: 54.00-72.00.
SHEEP: 15.00-28.00.
LIVESTOCK PRICES ARE ALL

GIVEN PER HUNDREDWEIGHT!


